

## Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2012-549

## Office of the City Clerk

## City Council Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 

5/9/2012

Sponsor(s):

Smith, Michele (43)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Congratulations extended to Lakeshore Sport and Fitness

Committee(s) Assignment:

## SALUTING LINCOLN PARK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE'S PERSONAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER OF THE YEAR

WHEREAS, Since its founding in 1947, the Lincoln Park Chamber of Commerce has grown into Chicago's largest neighborhood chamber; and

WHEREAS, Each year, the Lincoln Park Chamber of Commerce hosts a gala Awards Luncheon honoring the chamber's most outstanding businesses in four categories: Retailer of the Year, Hospitality Business of the Year, Personal or Professional Service Provider of the Year and an Excellence in Arts & Culture Award; and

WHEREAS, The 2012 Personal or Professional Service Provider of the Year Award goes to Lakeshore Sport and Fitness who, for almost four decades, has been an integral part of the Lincoln Park community. With a diverse clientele of like-minded people who participate in social, instructional and competitive sporting activities, Lakeshore Sport and Fitness seeks to improve and enhance their lives through achieving maximum levels of personal fitness. Their campus covers more than 3.5 acres and offers more than 185,000 square feet of indoor/outdoor sport and fitness space. During the past year, Lakeshore Sport and Fitness upgraded to a state-of-the-art fitness and sport facility with innovative sport and fitness programming for all ages, most recently adding a 4th Floor Cardio Room; and

WHEREAS, The Honorable Michele Smith, Alderman of the 43<sup>rd</sup> Ward, has apprised this august body of the noteworthy honor bestowed upon this outstanding Lincoln Park neighborhood fitness service provider; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council gathered together this 9<sup>th</sup> Day of May, 2012 AD, do hereby salute Lakeshore Sport and Fitness on the occasion of its prestigious award and extend our very best wishes for continuing success for many more decades to come.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and given to Lakeshore Sport and Fitness.

MICHELE SMITH Alderman – 43<sup>rd</sup> Ward